
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2923
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
RAGGING IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
P.H. PANDIAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to take steps to check ragging in the educational institutions; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) to (b): Yes, Sir. The Government has circulated, in May 1999, guidelined indicating certain steps for preventing incidents of ragging in educational institutions, to all States/Uts, Universities, IITs, IIMs and RECs, for appropriate action.
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